Town of Thompson's Station Board of Mayor and Aldermen Special Meeting Agenda November 27, 2017

Meeting Called To Order

Pledge Of Allegiance

Public Comments-

**Unfinished Business:** 

Documents:

## TA REPORT 11272017.PDF STATIONHILL\_AERIAL\_DRIPABLEAREA\_EXHIBIT1\_11X17.PDF

1. Resolution 2017-26: A Resolution Authorizing The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee To Engage Raymond James & Associates, Inc. As Its Municipial Advisor And Bass, Berry & Sims PLC As Its Bond Counsel In Connection With Certain Debt Obligations Of The Town

Documents:

THOMPSON\_S STATION 2017 GO - MUNICIPAL ADVISOR AND BOND COUNSEL RESOLUTION.PDF MUNICIPAL ADVISOR QUALIFICATIONS AND EXPERIENCE.PDF

2. Resolution 2017-27: Initial Resolution Authorizing The Issuance Of Not To Exceed Three Million Dollars (\$3,000,000) General Obligation Public Improvement Bonds Of The Town Of Thompson's Station, Tennessee

Documents:

THOMPSON\_S STATION 2017 GO INITIAL RESOLUTION.PDF

3. Encompass Land Group – Contract For Sale Amendments

## Adjourn

This meeting will be held at 7:00 p.m. at Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West